Model: MULTY15ND
TSA. / Polígono Alcodar / Carrer Dels musics nº 3 /  46700 Gandia– Valencia (Spain)
Tl: (34) 96 286 8985 / fax: (34) 96 287 0394 / http://www.tecno-star.com / E.mail: tecno-star@tecno-star.com
Specifications
Cad.
Photo
Aplicaciones / Applications
RESPONSE
Frequency Response (-10 dB). 50 - 20.0000 Hz.
Frequency Range with Preset. 50 - 20.0000 Hz.
Nominal Impedance. 8 Ohms.
Power AES. 1.000 W.
Program Power.  2.000 W.
Máx. SPL  (dB SPL @ 1 m.). 133 / 139.
Transducers HF.  1 X driver 1,4”.
Transducers LF.  1 x  15”.
ENCLOSURE Plywood.
Dimensions. 45 x 73 x 58 cm.
Net Weight. 24 kg.
Finish painted.  Warnex ® Black.
Grill perforate steel. Foam backed.
Connectors. 2 NL4.
Rigging. No.
Handles. Yes.
Floor stand. Yes.
Mounting pole cup. Yes.
Coverage H. 80º.
Coverage V. 50º.
- La pantalla acústica
MULTY15ND monta  un altavoz
de medios graves de 15” y un
motor de 1,4” para la
reproducción de las frecuencias
medias altas.
 - Incorpora asas de transporte
y un vaso para insertar un
trípode en la base.
- El diseño estructural del
recinto, permite montarlo sobre
un trípode.
- Recinto construido con tablero
de abedul fenólico de 15 mm.
de espesor y acabado en
pintura negra Warnex ®
negra.
- The acoustic enclosure
MULTY15ND mounts a 15"
mid/woofer unit, 1,4” Driver
to reproduce the mid/high
frequency range.
- It incorporates transport
handles and a bottom pole
cup for use with speaker
poles.
- The enclosure design
allows its application as
suspended or pole mounted.
- The enclosure is made
of phenolic birch plywood  15
mm. ( 0.6") thick, painted in
wear resistant Warnex®
black paint.
Front. Rear.
Base. Zenithal.
45 cm.
58
 c
m
7
3
cm
Model: MULTY15ND
TSA. / Polígono Alcodar / Carrer Dels musics nº 3 /  46700 Gandia– Valencia (Spain)
Tl: (34) 96 286 8985 / fax: (34) 96 287 0394 / http://www.tecno-star.com / E.mail: tecno-star@tecno-star.com
Configuración / Basic configuration
1750 / 4 oh. 1750 / 4 oh.
Processor: 2 IN / 4 OUT
4 units: MULTY15ND (8 oh.)
1000W. AES
2000W. PROGRAM
3600 / 4 oh. (Bridge mode)
2 units: SB18 (8 oh.)
1400W. AES
2800W. PROGRAM